

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3644/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2007 in OMP No. 50/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

N.B.C.C. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NANGIA CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD. &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 shall renew the bank guarantee within a period of two weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master